

TOWN OF HAMPTON
**CHURCH STREET PUMP STATION FORCE MAIN
 UPGRADE
 BID TAB**

WP Project No. 13507A
 Bid Opening Date: 3/17/2017
 Engineers estimate: \$3,369,570.00



BID QUANTITIES				Jamco Excavators		Kingsbury Companies		Wright-Pierce		Sargent Corporation		Revoli Construction Co.		DeFelice Corporation	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	ENG. EST.	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID															
1	Mobilization & Demobilization (2%)	1	Lump Sum	\$50,725.00	\$50,725.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	2-16" HDPE Foremains	1,650	Linear Feet	\$290.00	\$478,500.00	\$300.00	\$495,000.00	\$300.00	\$495,000.00	\$298.00	\$491,700.00	\$425.00	\$701,250.00	\$450.00	\$742,500.00
3	16" HDPE Foremain (Subgrade Stab. Area)	2,220	Linear Feet	\$220.00	\$488,400.00	\$245.00	\$543,900.00	\$369.00	\$819,180.00	\$290.00	\$643,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,110,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,110,000.00
4	2-16" DIP Foremain with Insulation	360	Linear Feet	\$285.00	\$102,600.00	\$523.00	\$188,280.00	\$300.00	\$108,000.00	\$555.00	\$199,800.00	\$375.00	\$135,000.00	\$950.00	\$342,000.00
5	2-28" Direct Buried Steel Casing	70	Linear Feet	\$648.00	\$45,360.00	\$425.00	\$29,750.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$580.00	\$40,600.00	\$325.00	\$22,750.00	\$460.00	\$32,200.00
6	24" PVC Sewer	520	Linear Feet	\$365.00	\$189,800.00	\$175.00	\$91,000.00	\$385.00	\$200,200.00	\$200.00	\$104,000.00	\$268.00	\$139,360.00	\$560.00	\$291,200.00
7	36" PVC Sewer	1,570	Linear Feet	\$357.00	\$560,490.00	\$294.00	\$461,580.00	\$337.00	\$529,090.00	\$380.00	\$596,600.00	\$368.00	\$577,760.00	\$850.00	\$1,334,500.00
8	4-ft Diameter Sanitary Manholes	20	Vertical Feet	\$481.00	\$9,620.00	\$435.00	\$8,700.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$20,200.00
9	5-ft Diameter Sanitary Manholes	90	Vertical Feet	\$615.00	\$55,350.00	\$530.00	\$47,700.00	\$600.00	\$54,000.00	\$700.00	\$63,000.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$97,200.00
10	7-ft Precast Concrete Sewer Access Structure	1	Lump Sum	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$48,950.00	\$48,950.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
11	8-ft Diameter Concrete Conflict Structure	1	Lump Sum	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	Foremain Terminus Vault	1	Lump Sum	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
13	6" & 8" Sewer Service Connections	240	Linear Feet	\$58.00	\$13,920.00	\$65.00	\$15,600.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$130.00	\$31,200.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00
14	Utility Bridge	1	Lump Sum	\$245,935.00	\$245,935.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$249,600.00	\$249,600.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
15.0	Pump Impeller Replacement	3	Each	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	Motor Operated Valve Actuator	1	Each	\$6,680.00	\$6,680.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
17	Relocation of 12" DI Water Mains	120	Linear Feet	\$173.00	\$20,760.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$165.00	\$19,800.00
18	Test Pits	18	Each	\$610.00	\$10,980.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00
19	Ledge Excavation	700	Cubic Feet	\$76.00	\$53,200.00	\$250.00	\$175,000.00	\$200.00	\$140,000.00	\$125.00	\$87,500.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
20	Replacement, Backfill, Bedding, etc. of Unsuitable Material	120	Cubic Yards	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$52.00	\$6,240.00
21	Binder Course Pavement (Trench)	550	Tonnage	\$89.00	\$48,950.00	\$160.00	\$88,000.00	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$128.00	\$70,400.00	\$180.00	\$99,000.00	\$200.00	\$110,000.00
22	Surface Course Pavement (Trench)	350	Tonnage	\$93.00	\$32,550.00	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	\$118.00	\$41,300.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$98.00	\$34,300.00
23	Temporary Pavement Trench (Cold Mix)	880	Tonnage	\$17.00	\$14,960.00	\$120.00	\$105,600.00	\$75.00	\$66,000.00	\$118.00	\$103,840.00	\$0.01	\$8.80	\$65.00	\$57,200.00
24	Driveway Pavement	40	Tonnage	\$176.00	\$7,040.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$256.00	\$10,240.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$230.00	\$9,200.00
25	Crushed Gravel Aggregate Base	950	Cubic Yards	\$38.00	\$36,100.00	\$50.00	\$47,500.00	\$35.00	\$33,250.00	\$40.00	\$38,000.00	\$0.01	\$9.50	\$37.00	\$35,150.00
26	4" Concrete Sidewalk	60	SY	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00
27	Granite Curb	100	Linear Feet	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00
28	Concrete Roll-off Pad (Sawcut/Remove/Replace)	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
29	Abandon 30" Gravity Sewer & Manholes	1	Lump Sum	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
30	12" & 15" Culvert	210	Linear Feet	\$64.00	\$13,440.00	\$52.00	\$10,920.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$52.00	\$10,920.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$136.00	\$28,560.00
31	Utility Support & Coordination	1	Allowance	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
32	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	Lump Sum	\$72,740.00	\$72,740.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
33	Police Detail	1	Allowance	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 28)					\$2,799,300.00		\$3,167,980.00		\$3,369,570.00		\$3,369,950.00		\$3,509,695.70		\$5,432,450.00

NOTES: Jamco's unit amount and total price do not match for Item No. 25. The written amount for that line item was \$33,250. The written total for the base bid was \$2,796,450.